ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA
OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT
2100 CLARENDON BOULEVARD, SUITE 500
ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201

NOTICE OF AMENDMENT OF CONTRACT

TO: THE GORDIAN GROUP, INC AMENDMENT No : 2

30 PATEWOOD DRIVE,

Job Order Contracting
TITLE: Administration Services

THIS IS A NOTICE OF AMENDMENT OF CONTRACT AND NOT AN ORDER. NO WORK IS AUTHORIZED UNTIL
THE VENDOR RECEIVES A VALID COUNTY PURCHASE ORDER ENCUMBERING CONTRACT FUNDS.

The above referenced contract has been amended.

The contract documents consist of the terms and conditions of Agreement No. 16-106-R,
including any exhibits, attached or amendments thereto.

ATTACHMENTS :

1) REFER TO THE ATTACHED AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO THE AGREEMENT NO. 16-106-R

EMPLOYEES NOT TO BENEFIT:
NO COUNTY EMPLOYEE SHALL RECEIVE ANY SHARE OR BENEFIT OF THIS CONTRACT NOT AVAILABLE TO
THE GENERAL PUBLIC.

VENDOR CONTACT: VENDOR TEL. : 864.752.2291
Megan Maday VENDOR EMATL: M.Maday@gordian.com
Igor Scherbakov COUNTY EMATL: ischerbakov@arlingtonva.us
Issued By
VENDOR: 1

IGOR SCHERBAKOV
PROCUREMENT OFFICER

BID FOLDER: 1



ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA
AGREEMENT NO. 16-106-R
AMENDMENT NUMBER 2

This Amendment No. 1 (“Amendment”} is made on the date of execution of the Amendment by
the County and amends Agreement Number 16-106-R dated November 23, 2015 (“Main
Agreement”) and made between The Gordian Group, Inc of 30 Patewood Drive, Suite 350,
{("Contractor”) and the County Board of Arlington County, Virginia (“County”).

Whereas the County and the Contractor desire to amend the Scope of Work, the Contractor
and the County, in consideration of the promises and other good and valuable
consideration specified in this Amendment, amend the Main Agreement, as follows.

* Renew the Agreement for the period from December 1, 2017 to November 30, 2018.

All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement and Exhibits, as amended shall
remain in full force and effect.

WITNESS THESE SIGNATURES:

THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON THE GORDIAN GROUP, INC
COUNTY, VIRGINIA

SIGNED SIGNED -
BY: BY: _/,

PRINT NAME: MICHAEL E. BEVIS PRINT NAME: Ammon T. Lesher

AND TITLE: PURCHASING AGENT AND TITLE:__ VP and General Counsel

DATE : December 21, 2017 DATE : December 20, 2017






